
Oregon Library Assocation
Board Members

2024-25

2024-25 Email Library

President Ayn Frzaee olapresident@olaweb.org
Franklin High School, Portland 
School District

V.P./President Elect
April Witteveen

olavp@olaweb.org
Oregon State University - 
Cascades Campus

Past President/Nominations Ericka Bronson-Rochette olapastpresident@olaweb.org State Library of Oregon
Secretary Roxanne Renteria olasecretary@olaweb.org Deschutes Public Library
Treasurer Stuart Levy olatreasurer @olaweb.org Retired

ALA Chapter Councilor Kirsten Brodbeck-Kenney
olachaptercouncilor@olaweb.or
g Driftwood Public Library

Member-at-Large Vacant
ACRL President Jane Nichols acrlor@olaweb.org Oregon State University
CSD Chair Jaime Thoreson csd@olaweb.org Sherwood Public Library
OASL Jennifer McKenzie oaslpresident@oasl.olaweb.org Siuslaw District Libraries
OYAN  Co-chair Lisa Elliot OYAN@olaweb.org Tigard Public Library
OYAN Co-chair Vickie Kromer Driftwood Public Library
PLD Chair Kathy Street (kstreet@otld.org) pld@olaweb.org Oregon Trail Library District
Reforma_OR Kristen Cure kcure@springfield-or.gov Springfield Public Library
SSD Chair Erin Lakin ssd@olaweb.org Multnomah County Library
Board Non-voting

State Librarian Wendy Cornelisen
wendy.cornelisen@slo.oregon.go
v State Library of Oregon

Association Manager Shirley Roberts sroberts.ola@gmail.com OLA
Parliamentarian Buzzy Nielsen olaparliamentarian@olaweb.org State Library of Oregon
Committees
Communications Committee 
 * OLA Hotline Lex Fowler olahotline@olaweb.org  Volunteer
 *  OLA Quarterly Editor in Chief Melissa Anderson andersm18@sou.edu Southern Oregon University
Conference Committee Taylor Worley olaconference@olaweb.org Eugene Public Library
Finance/Investment Committee Stuart Levy olatreasurer@olaweb.org Retired
Awards Committee Arlene Weible arelene.weible@slo.oregon.gov State Library of Oregon
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EDI Committee (co-chair) (formed 
9/1/20) - voting member of board Roxanne Renteria edicommittee@olaweb.org Deschutes Public Library
EDI Committee (co-chair) (formed 
9/1/20) - voting member of board LaRee Dominquez Albany Public Library
Intellectual Freedom Vacant ifc.chair@olaweb.org
Leadership Committee Liisa Sjoblom liisas@deschuteslibrary.org Deschutes Public Library
Legislative Committee (co-chair) Kate Lasky ldlcchair@olaweb.org Josephine Communtiy Library
Legislative Committee (co-chair) Jeremy Skinner Curry Public Library District
Membership Committee Vacant
ORCA Committee Ellen Pederson epederson@pps.net Reike Elementary
Oregon Authors (co-chair) John Repplinger johnrepplinger@gmail.com Willamette Universtiy
Oregon Authors (co-chair) Deidra Menser deidrame@tigard-or.gov Tigard Public Library
Round Tables
Documents (DIGOR) Vacant

International Relations (IRRT)- Co chair Vacant

International Relations (IRRT) - Co chair Vacant
Legal Reference (LRRT) Lee Van Duzer lee_vanduzer@lb9.uscourts.gov Ninth Circuit Court Library
Library Instruction (LIRT) Michele Burke  (Interim) michele.burke@chemeketa.edu Chemeketa Community College
New Member (NMRT) Vacant
Outreach (Outreach RT) Carrie Turney Ross outreachrt@olaweb.org Jackson County Library Services
Past Presidents Vacant
Reference (RefRT) Vacant
Staff Training RT (co-chair) Darci Hanning darci.hanning@slo.oregon.gov State Library of Oregon

Technical Services (TSRT) Kristynn Johnson
kristynn.v.johnson@ci.eugene.or
.us Eugene Public Library

Task Forces


